RESOLUTION FOR CONDITIONAL APPROVAL OF REDEVELOPMENT TAX ABATEMENT FOR EMILY ELIZABETH ADCOCK 614 HILL STREET PPIN 19010

WHEREAS, the City of Vicksburg has adopted the Tax Abatement Program for the Redevelopment District, which is set forth in Sections 22-52 through 22-59 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Vicksburg; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Abatement program allows for the increased taxes assessed on approved rehabilitation and new additions to the building to be abated for a period of seven (7) years upon proof of investments of \$300,000 and above; and

WHEREAS, Emily Elizabeth Adcock has applied for tax abatement pursuant to the Tax Abatement program; and

WHEREAS, at the time of application and beginning of the project, the 2024 city ad valorem taxes for the property at 614 Hill Street (PPIN 19010) totaled \$209.86, and the total 204 taxes for the property were \$915.19; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Vicksburg find that pursuant to the tax abatement program, will exceed minimum investment thresholds set forth in Sections 22-56(1)(2)(3), for a three (3) year abatement, which involves renovating the house at 614 Hill Street to be used as rental property.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Vicksburg, that the application for tax abatement submitted by Emily Elizabeth Adcock for 614 Hill Street (PPIN 19010) is conditionally approved contingent upon (1) that the increase in ad valorem taxes for a period not to exceed three (3) years shall be abated contingent upon the work being performed is in accordance with all city codes and ordinances; (2) upon final inspection, the applicant will submit necessary documentation to the Warren County Tax Assessor for the Tax Assessor to determine the increase an appraised (true) value of the structure as a result of the renovations and improvements to the structure; (3) a final resolution shall be submitted to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen after documentation from the Warren County Tax Assessor is received; (4) the estimated project should be completed on or before September 2025 unless otherwise extended by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen.

RESOLVED this the	day of	, 2025.
	Willis T. Thompson,	Mayor
	Thomas J. Mayfield,	Alderman
	Vickie Y. Bailey, Al	derwoman

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF WARREN

CITY OF VICKSBURG

I, Deborah A. Kaiser-Nickson, the duly and legally appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk and lawful custodian of the Minutes of the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Vicksburg and Seal of said City, certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance Adopted by The Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Vicksburg at an Adjourned Board Meeting held on Thursday, July 10, 2025.

WITNESS my signature and seal of the City of Vicksburg this the 10th day of July, 2025.

Deborah A. Kaiser-Nickson, City Clerk

City of Vicksburg

Community Development Department

819 South St. P. O. Box 150 Vicksburg, MS 39181-0150 (601) 634-4526 phone (601) 619-7885 fax

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Deborah Nickson

FROM:

Paula Wright

DATE:

July 7, 2025

RE:

Application for City of Vicksburg Ad Valorem Tax Exemption

Please find attached an application for the City of Vicksburg Redevelopment District Ad Valorem Tax Exemption for Emily Elizabeth Adcock, located at 614 Hill Street (PPIN 19010). As you may remember, Mississippi Code Section 17-21-5 gives municipalities the authority to exempt from any or all municipal ad valorem taxes, excluding school taxes, for a period not to exceed seven (7) years, attributed to any redevelopment, renovations of and improvements to, commercial property, residential or multifamily housing projects lying within the city limits, but only if such commercial property, residential or multifamily housing projects shall have been renovated or improved to aesthetically enhance the exterior of the structure pursuant to the requirements. Pursuant to this legislative authority, the Mayor and Aldermen adopted Ordinance 2005-02, which sets out the procedures for granting such an exemption by the Mayor and Aldermen.

This application has been reviewed, and all required information is attached to this memorandum. I am requesting that you place this application on the agenda to be approved by the Mayor and Aldermen. The Mayor and Aldermen should determine that the work, as outlined in the application, meets one or more of the minimum thresholds for tax abatement eligibility. You will note that Emily Elizabeth Adcock's application indicates that the project investment will be \$60,000, and the project involves renovating the house at 614 Hill Street to be used as a rental property.

If the findings of the board meeting are as mentioned above, the Board will exempt from all municipal ad valorem taxes, excluding ad valorem taxes for school district purposes, for a period of three (3) years, for any new renovations of and improvements to the subject property.

CITY OF VICKSBURG TAX ABATEMENT APPLICATION FOR REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SECTION 1			
APPLICANT INFORMA	TION:		
Name: Emily Eliza	neth A	grock	_
Contact Person: Emile	A Adu	CK	-
Mailing Address: 317	Blake	Dr. Vicksburg, MS, 30183	-:
	7007		=
Telephone: WOITOR	1821	Fax:	=
	· Oale	OK22@ giricili.com	-
SECTION II			
PROJECT INFORMATI			
Project Address: WY	till st.	Vicksburg, Ms, 39180	3
Warren County Tax Assess	or PPIN N	umber: 19010	_
		For the redevelopment project:	
Project is for:		Commercial property Multifamily Housing property	
	Œ	Residential property	
Project is for	٦	Demolition and new Construction	
Liniect is for	æ	Renovation/Rehabilitation/Improvements to existing	
		structure	
(Attach most recent tax rec	ceipt) \$\foralle{4}	n structure excluding Ad Valorem tax for school purposes	
Current County Ad Valore	m taxes (a	ttach most recent tax receipt 3	_
Legal Description: <u>WY</u>	4111 5	7. Vicksburg, MS, 34180	
Description of Project: D	emo, Dri	y urall, Trim work, Flouring Installing, Tile wo	(K)
Calbinetry, Back	splasn,	Appliances, Counter tops, New roof, Smoke	dutectors,
towed holders, I	tooks, i	molding Paint (interior), walls: paint, valley	**************************************
windows, Interior	DOOKS	L urall, Trim work, Flouring Installing, Tile wo Applicances, Counter tops, New roof, Smoke wolding Paint (interior), walls: paint, Vanity, Hunges, Lours, painting (exterior), Flower weak, lette revioustion	day line
portnes, These Rock	KI COMI	i voitables a sur	

SECTION III

FORMULA FOR DETERMINATION OF TAX ABATEMENT FOR REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

Please check the box that is appropriate to the project.

	X	(A)	A three-year abatement, the minimum project investment must be fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00)				
		(B)	a five-year abatement, the minimum project investment must be one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00)				
		(C)	a seven-year abatement, the minimum project investment must be three hundred thousand dollars (\$300,000.00)				
Routine maintenance on a building or property does not qualify for an abatement. The improvements or rehabilitation to the building or property must enhance the exterior aesthetic appearance of the building.							
include	trees, sh	rubs, flo	e the installation of landscaping materials on the site. Landscaping materials ower beds and other plant material that aesthetically enhances the site. Such ast be maintained during the period of tax abatement.				
SECTI	ON IV		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Project amount: \$\omega_1000\times^{66}\$ Estimated project beginning date: \(\underline{\pi_100}\)							
Estimat	ed proje	ct compl	etion date: 9 9 25				
complet	_	best of h	on, the undersigned acknowledges that the above information is true, correct and his/her knowledge. Applicant/Property Owner				
			Emily Adcock Printed Name				
			STAFF USE ONLY				
Date ann	lication :	eceived b	by Community Planning Department: 6-16-25				
Application Reviewed by: P. Wright							
Application and Conditional Resolution sent to City Clerk:							
1.0			Mayor and Aldermen: Approved Denied Date				
	-		pplicable):				
Date of second extension (if applicable):							
			ty Clerk:				
Action taken by Board of Mayor and Aldermen: Approved Denied Revoked Date							

